K. E. Senapathi, Licensed Auctioneer of Colombo for the 
recovery of the said sum of Rupees Twenty Eight Million 
Eight Hundred Ninety Three Thousand and Cents Eighteen 
only (Rs. 28,893,000.18) together with further interest on  a  
sum  of  Rupees Eleven  Million only (Rs. 11,000,000.00) 
at the rate of Sixteen Decimal Five per centum ( 16.5% p.a.) 
per annum and further interest on a sum of Rupees Eight 
Million Sixty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Nine and Cents 
Twenty One only (Rs. 8,069,909.21) at the rate of Fourteen  
Decimal  Five  Naught per centum (14.50% p.a.) per annum

[...]

PQ 144 and having its 
Registered Office at No. 110, Sir James Peiris Mawatha, 
Colombo 02 aforesaid and there is now due and owing 
on the said Bonds bearing Nos. 2576, 3414 & 4137 to 
Sampath Bank PLC aforesaid as at 23rd September, 2025 a 
sum of Rupees Twenty Three Million Nine Hundred Eight 

Thousand Six Hundred Forty Nine and Cents Forty only 
(Rs. 23,908,649.40) of lawful money of Sri Lanka being 
the total amount outstanding on the said Bonds and the 
Board of Directors of Sampath Bank PLC aforesaid under 
the powers vested by the Recovery of Loans by Banks 
(Special Provisions) Act, No. 04 of 1990 do hereby resolve

[...]

Schedule hereto mortgaged to Sampath Bank PLC aforesaid 
as security for the said credit facilities by the said Bonds 
bearing Nos. 2576, 3414 & 4137 to be sold in public auction 
by N. U. Jayasooriya, Licensed Auctioneer of Kandy for the 
recovery of the said sum of Rupees Twenty Three Million 
Nine Hundred Eight Thousand Six Hundred Forty Nine and 
Cents Forty only (Rs. 23,908,649.40) of lawful money of 
Sri Lanka together with further interest on a sum of Rupees 
Fifteen Million Three Hundred Twenty Thousand only  
(Rs. 15,320,000.00) at the rate of Fourteen Decimal Five per 
centum (14.5% p.a.) per annum from 24th September, 2025 
to date of satisfaction of the total debt due upon the said 
Bonds bearing Nos. 2576, 3414 & 4137 together with costs 
of advertising and other charges incurred less payments (if

[...]

and 325 to Sampath Bank PLC aforesaid as at 04th August, 
2025 a sum of Rupees Three Hundred  Eighty Four  Million  
Seven Hundred  Fifty  Six Thousand  Five Hundred  Twelve 
and Cents Seventy One only (Rs. 384,756,512.71) of lawful 
money of Sri Lanka and United States Dollars One Million 

Eight Hundred Eighty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred 
Twenty One Decimal Nine Seven only (USD 1,887,821.97) 
of lawful money of United States of America being the 
total amount outstanding together with interest on the said 
Mortgage Bond Nos. 6007, 6009, 6011, 3662, 3664, 3666, 
2692, 2940, 2942 and 325 and the Board of Directors  of 
Sampath Bank PLC aforesaid under the powers  vested  by

[...]

a sum of Rupees One Hundred Forty Eight Million Eight 
Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty One and Cents Thirty Seven 
only (Rs.148,008,761.37) at the rate of Fifteen Decimal 
Five Naught per centum (15.50% p.a.) per annum, further 
interest on sum of Rupees One Hundred Fifty Four Million 
Four Hundred Thousand only (Rs.154,400,000 .00) at the 
rate of Fifteen Decimal Five Naught per centum (15.50% 
p.a.) per annum, further interest on a sum of United States 
Dollars Eight Hundred Sixty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred 
Thirty Five Decimal Six Nine only (USD 869,835.69) at the 
rate of Ten Decimal Naught per centum (10.0% p.a.) per 
annum, further interest on a sum of United State Dollars 
Ninety Thousand One Hundred only (USD 90, 100.00) at 
the rate of Ten Decimal Naught per centum (10.0% p.a.) per 
annum and further interest on a sum of United States Dollars

[...]

Notary Public in favour of   Seylan Bank PLC (Company 
Registration No. PQ 9 under the Companies Act, No. 07 of 
2007) and there is now due and owing to the Seylan Bank 
PLC on account of principal  and interest up to 07th October, 
2024 sum of  Rupees Twenty Two Million Eight Hundred 
and Seventy Three Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty 
Eight and  Cents  One   (Rs. 22,873,838.01)  together  with  
interest  on  Rupees  Fifteen  Million  Seven Hundred and 
Thirty Nine Thousand Nme Hundred and Seventy Nine and 
Cents Forty Two (Rs. 15,739,979.42) at the rate of Twenty 
Two Decimal Five Percent  (22.5%) per centum from 08th  
October,  2024  in respect  of Equated  Installment Advances